PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Martin	03/08/2010
Roland Kuhn	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terex Demag GmbH
Street Address:	Dinglerstrabe 24
City:	Zweibrucken
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	66482

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12712447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: mrousseau@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRD-0002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl F. Barr, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4 source=4026014#page1.tif source=4026014#page2.tif

501150745

OF \$40.00 12/1244/

PATENT REEL: 024247 FRAME: 0207 source=4026014#page3.tif source=4026014#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024247 FRAME: 0208

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my obligations under and arising out of agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Terms of Employment Agreement between my employer, Terex Demag GmbH, a German Corporation and me, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Michael Martin of Illingen, Germany
Roland Kuhn of St. Ingbert, Germany
Udo Biwer of Nonnweller, Germany

hereby sell and assign to Terex Demag GmbH a German Corporation, having an address at Dinglerstraße 24, 66482 Zweibrücken, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ATTACHING AND REMOVING AN ADDITIONAL DEVICE TO AND FROM THE MAIN JIB OF A MOBILE CRANE

executed concurrently herewi	h,	*	
I filed on February 25	having Serial Number	12/7	12441
	7		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Michael Martin

Witnessed by: Month Market Date: 8.03.2010

Signature

Date: 8.03.2010

Date: 8.03.2010

SIMON SCHNEIDER
Printed Name of Witness

Col Date: 8/3/2010

Printed Name of Witness

Signature: Polary Mu (nu Roland Kuhn	Date: March 9, 2010
Witnessed by: Udo Kiwer Signature	Date: March 9 2010
UDO BIWER Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: — —————————————————————————————————	Date: 10,2010
Betting Zirkel Printed Name of Witness	

Signature: <u>Udo Viwes</u> Udo Biwer	Date: March 9 2010
Witnessed by: <u>Michael Morthit</u> Signature	Date: <u>Harl 9 2010</u>
Michael Martin Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Simon Jahnude</u> Signature	Date: Karch 9 2010
S(MON SCHNEIDER	
Printed Name of Witness	